US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION

TO:

Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

US Agent for Service of Process:

Company Name: Alogic USA LLC FRN: 0033438268 Contact Name: Ritesh Kumar Address: 37524 Marsten DR, Newark CA 94560 USA Telephone No: +1 202-931-6124 Email: ritesh.kumar@alogic.co

Applicant:

Company name: ALOGIC Corporation Pty Ltd.Product Description: Matrix Universal Wireless Car Charger with Car Air Vent MountGrantee code:2ATCAFCC ID:2ATCA-MSWCPContact Name:Pratik KumarAddress:Level 40, 140 William Street, Melbourne VIC 3000, AustraliaTelephone No:+61405653162Email:pratik.kumar@alogic.co

[ALOGIC Corporation Pty Ltd.] certifies that, as of the date of this filing of the application with the TCB, **[Alogic USA LLC]** is our designated US agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. **[ALOGIC Corporation Pty Ltd.]** accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any commission related proceeding involving equipment. **[Alogic USA LLC]** accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated US agent for service of process for the above reference FCC ID.

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

Applicant's Name: Pratik Kumar	US Agent's Name: Ritesh Kumar
Title: Product Manager	Title: Director
Signature	Signature
Riotik bennon	Ritch Kuner